100-E/104-E, 100S-E/104S-E Contactors
Product Selection—100-E/104-E Contactors
• 55…560 kW @ 400V
• 75…900 Hp @ 460V
• AC-1 ratings up to 2650 A
• Compact Dimensions
• Electronic Coils
– AC/DC

• Direct On-Line or Reversing
Coil voltage code and PLC interface—see page 74
Rated
Operational
Current Ie [A]
Ratings for switching AC motors - AC-2, AC-3 Auxiliary
Contacts Direct On-Line
Contactor
Reversing
Contactor
60 °C 40 °C kW (50 Hz) Hp (60 Hz)
AC-3
(400V)
AC-1
(690V) 220-240V 380-400V 415V 440V 500V 690V 1000V 200V 230V 460V 575V N.O. N.C. Cat No. Cat No.
116 160 37 55 55 75 75 63 55 30 40 75 100 1 1 100-E11611 (1)
(1) To order with built-in terminal lugs, add the letter "L" to the end of the catalog number (e.g. 100-E11611L)
104-E11622 (1)
146 225 45 75 75 90 90 90 75 40 50 100 125 1 1 100-E14611 (1) 104-E14622 (1)
190 275 55 90 90 110 110 132 110 50 60 125 150 1 1 100-E19011 104-E19022
205 350 55 110 110 132 132 160 132 60 75 150 200 1 1 100-E20511 104-E20522
265 400 75 132 132 160 160 200 160 75 100 200 250 1 1 100-E26511 104-E26522
305 500 90 160 160 160 200 250 185 100 125 250 300 1 1 100-E30511 104-E30522
370 600 110 200 200 200 250 315 200 125 150 300 350 1 1 100-E37011 104-E37022
400 600 110 200 220 220 250 315 220 125 150 350 400 1 1 100-E40011 104-E40022
460 700 132 250 250 250 315 355 280 150 200 400 500 1 1 100-E46011 104-E46022
580 800 160 315 355 355 400 500 355 200 250 500 600 1 1 100-E58011 104-E58022
750 1050 220 400 425 450 530 600 400 250 300 600 700 1 1 100-E75011 104-E75022
860 1350 250 475 500 560 630 800 555 — 400 800 1000 1 1 100-E86011 —
1060 1650 315 560 630 710 710 1000 600 — 450 900 1150 1 1 100-E106011 —
— 1260 — — — — — — — — — — — 1 1 100-E126011 —
— 2050 — — — — — — — — — — — 1 1 100-E205011 —
— 2650 — — — — — — — — — — — 1 1 100-E265011 —
100-E116 Contactor 100-E860 Contactor
Rockwell Automation Publication 100-TD013G-EN-P - August 2018 73
100-E/104-E, 100S-E/104S-E Contactors
Coil Voltage Codes

EY ED EN
100-E2050…100-E2650 — — ED —
Rated Operational
Current Ie [A] Ratings for switching AC motors - AC-2, AC-3 Auxiliary contacts per
contactor
Direct On-Line
Contactor
60 °C 40 °C kW (50 Hz) Hp (60 Hz)
AC-3
(400V)
AC-1
(690V)
220-240V 380-400V 415V 440V 500V 690V 1000V 200V 230V 460V 575V N.O. N.C. N.C.(1)
(1) The N.C. contact meets IEC 60947-4-1 Annex F requirements for mirror contact performance.
Cat No.
116 160 37 55 55 75 75 55 — 30 40 75 100 1 1 1 100S-E11612C(2)
(2) To order with built-in terminal lugs, add the letter "L" to the end of the catalog number (e.g. 100S-E11612CL)
146 225 45 75 75 90 90 90 75 40 50 100 125 1 1 1 100S-E14612C(2)
190 275 55 90 90 110 90 132 110 50 60 125 150 1 1 1 100S-E19012C
205 350 55 110 110 132 110 160 132 60 75 150 200 1 1 1 100S-E20512C
265 400 75 132 132 160 160 200 132 75 100 200 250 1 1 1 100S-E26512C
305 500 90 160 160 160 200 250 132 100 125 250 300 1 1 1 100S-E30512C
370 600 110 200 200 200 220 315 132 125 150 300 350 1 1 1 100S-E37012C
400 600 110 200 220 220 250 315 220 125 150 350 400 1 1 1 100S-E40012C
460 700 132 250 250 250 315 355 280 150 200 400 500 1 1 1 100S-E46012C
580 800 160 315 355 355 400 500 355 200 250 500 600 1 1 1 100S-E58012C
750 1050 220 400 425 450 530 600 400 250 300 600 700 1 1 1 100S-E75012C
Supply voltage
Contactor
A1 A2
24V

2
(1
2.
28
)
E860, E1060, E2050 E2650
A 392 (15.43 422 (16.61
B 47 (1.85) 53(2.09)
C 10 (0.39) 25 (0.98)
30°
12
0°
18
0°
180°
100 Rockwell Automation Publication 100-TD013G-EN-P - August 2018